



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 519/2024**

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranav Prasoon, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

03.09.2024

The vakalatnama had already been filed for the defendant no. 1.

The counsel for the defendant no. 1 states that he is also appearing for the defendant no. 2. The defendants are yet to file their written statement. Those be filed as per law, whereafter the replications be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **25.11.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any