



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 519/2024**

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi & Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Advs.

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Kunal
Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand
& Mr. Pranav Prasoon,
Advs. for D-1 (through VC)
(M- 9999757185)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **20.09.2024**

The written statement of the defendant no. 1 is taken on record today. Its replication be now filed in accordance with law.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **14.10.2024**.

IA No. 39986/2024 (u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of the delay in filing written statement)

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

The delay in the written statement of the defendant no. 1 is condoned.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/jr**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any