



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2024 & I.A. 38792/2024

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL
TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI
COMPANY AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal and Ms. Aastha
Sood, Advs. for R-2.
M: 9911995000
Email: mail@sumitnagpal.in

7

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 19/2024 & I.A. 38795/2024

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL
TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI
COMPANY AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal and Ms. Aastha
Sood, Advs. for R-2.
M: 9911995000
Email: mail@sumitnagpal.in

8

+ CS(COMM) 519/2024 & I.A. 31641/2024

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff



Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.
M: 8076454840
Email: yashi@anandandanand.com

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
14.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff in *CS (COMM) 519/2024* submits that she needs further time to file replication to the written statement filed on behalf of the defendants, as she submits that further clarifications are needed from her clients.
2. Let replication be filed by the plaintiff, within the statutory period.
3. At this stage, learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that his written statement may also be considered as reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"). The said statement is taken note of.
4. This Court notes that no reply to the rectification petitions have been filed, as yet.
5. Learned counsel for the plaintiff in *CS (COMM) 519/2024*, who is the respondent in the rectification petitions, submits that further time may be granted to file reply to the said rectification petitions.
6. Let replies to the said rectification petitions be filed within a period of four weeks.



7. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
8. Re-notify on 12th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024/kr