



\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 519/2024

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Negi, Adv.  
(M-9953770020)

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Adv.  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**07.02.2025**

%

The pleadings qua the defendant no. 1 have been completed today.

The counsel for the defendant no. 1 is also appearing for the defendant no. 2 and states that the defendant no. 2 has now been shut down. He states that he would file an appropriate application for the deletion of the defendant no. 2.

Be that as it may, the contesting parties shall now file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **23.04.2025**.

**IA No. 45160/2024 (u/s 148 CPC & Section 151 CPC for condonation of the delay in filing of replication to the defendant no.1's written statement)**



Issue notice. Accepted.

The application is allowed, as the defendant no. 1 has no objection.

**IA No. 31641/2024 (u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)**

The counsel for the plaintiff states that her replication qua the defendant no. 1 be also treated as the rejoinder to this IA, when the written statement of the defendant no. 1 was treated as the reply to this IA, vide order dated 14.10.2024.

Accordingly the pleadings to the main suit filed by the contesting parties shall also be treated as the pleadings of this IA as well.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2025/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*