



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2024 & I.A. 38792/2024

**MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL
TRADERS**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav
Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin and Mr.
Yashveer Singh, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

**MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI
COMPANY AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv. for R-1.
M: 8076454840
Email: yashi@anandandanand.com
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC with Ms.
Aastha Sood, Adv. for R-2.
M: 9911995000
Email: mail@sumitnagpal.in

6

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 19/2024 & I.A. 38795/2024

**MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL
TRADERS**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav
Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin and Mr.
Yashveer Singh, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

**MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI
COMPANY AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv. for R-1.
M: 8076454840
Email: yashi@anandandanand.com
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC with Ms.



Aastha Sood, Adv. for R-2.
M: 9911995000
Email: mail@sumitnagpal.in

7

+ CS(COMM) 519/2024 & I.A. 31641/2024

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.
M: 8076454840
Email: yashi@anandandanand.com

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav
Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin and Mr.
Yashveer Singh, Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
12.02.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff in *CS(COMM) 519/2024* submits that since the defendants have approached the plaintiff for settlement, the matters can be referred for mediation in order to explore the possibility of a settlement.
2. The suit, i.e., *CS(COMM) 519/2024*, has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff to restrain the defendants from manufacturing, selling, promoting, dealing in any product, directly or indirectly, using the impugned trademark/trade dress, similar to that of the plaintiff.
3. The Rectification Petitions have been filed on behalf of the defendants in the suit, for rectification of the copyright registrations bearing nos. A-



14727/2023 and A-148876/2023 of the plaintiff in the suit, which as per the defendants in the suit, are similar to its copyright registrations.

4. With the consent of the parties, the matters are referred to Delhi High Mediation and Conciliation Centre, to be listed before the learned Mediator, on 21st February, 2025.

5. List before the Court on 15th April, 2025.

6. Copy of this order shall be sent to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, forthwith.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/kr