



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2024, I.A. 38792/2024-Stay

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Anand, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI
COMPANY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Agarwal, Adv. for R-2.

20

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 19/2024, I.A. 38795/2024-Stay

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Anand, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI
COMPANY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Agarwal, Adv. for R-2.

21

+ CS(COMM) 519/2024, I.A. 31641/2024-Stay

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agarwal, Adv.

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Madhav Anand, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE



ORDER
15.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are in the midst of negation talks before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC).
2. Accordingly, renotify on 31.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 15, 2025/bh