



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 519/2024**

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh & Mr. Udit Sharma, Adv.
for D-1 (through VC)
(M- 9999757185)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
23.04.2025

I am being informed that the mediation had failed.

The contesting parties are yet to file the physical copies of their admitted documents as well as the joint schedule of documents. So the needful be done by them within six weeks.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **16.07.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 23, 2025/jr

This is a digitally signed order.

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:58:20