



\$~3,4&5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2024 & IA No.38792/2024

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS

GOPAL TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh & Mr. Udit Sharma, Advs.

versus

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS

GULAB BIRI COMPANY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1.

**AND**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 19/2024 & IA No.38795/2024

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS

GOPAL TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh & Mr. Udit Sharma, Advs.

Versus

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS

GULAB BIRI COMPANY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1.

**AND**

+ CS(COMM) 519/2024 & IA No.31641/2024

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Aggarwal, Adv.

Versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh & Mr. Udit Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**



**ORDER**  
**31.07.2025**

%

1. The learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1 in C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2024 and C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 19/2024 and for the Plaintiff in CS(COMM) 519/2024 submits that although the Mediation between the Parties has not been unsuccessful, the Parties are exploring the possibility of Settlement.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1 / Plaintiff, list on 11.11.2025.

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**JULY 31, 2025**  
'gsr'