



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 519/2024**

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr.
Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin
Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh
& Mr. Udit Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that though the matter is pending in mediation but the parties are also trying out of court settlement.

Hardcopy of the admitted-documents has been filed by the plaintiff but not filed by the defendant and the joint schedule of documents also not filed. Same be filed before the next date of hearing, if the matter is not settled.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **08.12.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any