



\$~3 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(3)

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2024 & I.A. 38792/2024**

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh, Mr. Udit Sharma, Mr. Kaulik Mitra & Mr. Param Goel, Advocates (through VC).

versus

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI COMPANY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC for Respondent No.2 (through VC).

(4)

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 19/2024 & I.A. 38795/2024**

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh, Mr. Udit Sharma, Mr. Kaulik Mitra & Mr. Param Goel, Advocates (through VC).

versus

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI COMPANY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC for Respondent No.2 (through VC).



(5)

+

CS(COMM) 519/2024 & I.A. 31641/2024

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate.

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh, Mr. Udit Sharma, Mr. Kaulik Mitra & Mr. Param Goel, Advocates (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

CS(COMM) 519/2024

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submits that the Defendants had approached the Plaintiff for exploring the possibility of settlement.

2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Parties, list on 23.02.2026.

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2024 & C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 19/2024

3. In view of the order passed in CS(COMM) 519/2024, list on 23.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/ 'A'