



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2024, I. A. 38792/2024

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Udit Sharma,
Mr. Kaulik Mitra and Ms. Priyanshi Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

**MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI
COMPANY AND ANR**Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate for
R-1.

9

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 19/2024, I.A. 38795/2024

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY TRADING AS GOPAL TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Udit Sharma,
Mr. Kaulik Mitra and Ms. Priyanshi Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

**MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI TRADING AS GULAB BIRI
COMPANY AND ANR**Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate for
R-1.

10

+ CS(COMM) 519/2024, I.A. 31641/2024

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff



Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate.

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.Defendant
Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Udit Sharma,
Mr. Kaulik Mitra and Ms. Priyanshi Gupta,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
23.02.2026

%

1. Parties are stated to be exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement out of Court.
2. At request of counsels for the parties, list on 19.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/AK