



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 519/2024**

MR RANJIT PRASAD MATHURI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MR GOPAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Anuj
Dhar, Mr. Samanyu
Bhatnagar, Mr. Kaulik Mitra
& Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advs.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.04.2026

%

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the settlement talks are still going on between the parties.

On request on behalf of ld. counsel for the plaintiff, list the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **06.08.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)